

Log # TXX-94089 File # 200 Ref # 10CFR50.54(w)

TUELECTRIC

March 22, 1994

William J. Cahill, Jr. Group Vice President

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Room Washington, DC 20555

SUBJECT: COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION (CPSES) DOCKET NOS. 50-445 AND 50-446 PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to 10CFR50.54(w), TU Electric hereby encloses two copies of the ANI/MAILU and NEIL Certificates of Insurance setting out the Property Insurance/Stabilization and Decontamination Liability Insurance for CPSES.

Sincerely,

William J. Cahill, Jr.

By:

D. R. Woodlan Docket Licensing Manager

RSB/ Enclosures

c - Mr. L. J. Callan, Region IV (clo) Resident Inspectors, CPSES (2 clo) Mr. T. A. Bergman, NRR (clo)



MAELU MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

This certificate is issued to the Certificate Holder as a matter of information only. It does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed below.

Name of Insured _____TEXAS LITILITIES ELECTRIC COMPANY, ET AL

Mailing Address 2001 Bryan Tower, Suite 2040, Dallas, Texas 75201

Location(s) Covered Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station, Somervell County, Texas

This is to certify that the following policy(ies) issued by members of American Nuclear Insurers (ANI) and Mutual Atomic Energy Liability Underwriters (MAELU) to the Insured named above are in force as of the effective date of this certificate.

Policy Numbers	Policy Expiration Date*	Amount or Limit	Deductible
93198	May 1, 1994	\$500,000,000.	\$1,000,000.
X94198	May 1, 1994	\$765,000,000.	

Type of Insurance: All risk of direct physical damage to the Property Insured by any Cause of Loss specified as covered in the policy, provided such physical damage takes place during the policy period.

Cancellation of Policies: Should the policy(ies) described above be cancelled before the expiration thereof, ANI or MAELU will endeavor to mail or deliver advance written notice to the Certificate Holder, but failure to provide such notice shall impose no obligation of liability of any kind upon ANI or MAELU.

Name and Address of Certificate Holder:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC

Attn: Robert Wood Licensee Relations Analyst Office of State Programs

Effective date of the Certificate: March 2, 1994

*A CERTIFICATE WILL NOT BE ISSUED FOR ANY SUBSEQUENT POLICY PERIOD UNLESS REQUESTED.

Town Center, Suite 3005 / 29 South Main Street / West Hartford, CT 06107-2445 / (203) 561-3433 B FAX (203) 561-4655

NÚCLEAR ELECTRIC INSURANCE Suite 1200 1201 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801 U.S.A.

TEL 302 888 3000 FAX 302 888 3007 (Finance) FAX 302 888 3008 (Insurance)

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ISSUED TO: Nuclear Regulatory Commission

ADDRESS: Washington, DC 20555 Attn: Document Control Department

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that insurance has been effected with NUCLEAR ELECTRIC INSURANCE LIMITED, 1201 Market Street, Suite 1200, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, under Policy No. X93-062 as follows:

MEMBER INSURED: Texas Utilities Electric Company

ADDRESS: 2001 Bryan Tower, Dallas, Texas 75201

PROPERTY INSURED: Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station

COVERAGE: Decontamination Liability, Decommissioning Liability and Excess Property Insurance

AMOUNT OF INSURANCE: \$1,400,000,000

INSUREDS: See Attached Schedule 1

POLICY TERM: 12:01 a.m. on November 15, 1993 to 12:01 a.m. on November 15, 1994, Standard time in Hamilton, Bermuda.

LOSS PAYEE CLAUSE: See Attached Schedule 2

This Certificate is not transferable and may be cancelled by NUCLEAR ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY by giving 60 days written notice to the party to whom this Certificate is issued prior to cancellation of the insurance described herein, unless specifically provided for otherwise under the Terms, Conditions and Exceptions of the Policy.

THIS CERTIFICATE is for information only; it is not a contract of insurance but attests that a policy as numbered herein, and as it stands at the date of this Certificate, has been issued by the Company. Said policy is subject to change by endorsement and cancellation in accordance with its terms.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATE: November 15, 1993

CERTIFICATE EXPIRES:

November 15, 1994, unless cancelled sooner.

Signed by: NUCLEAR ELECTRIC INSURANCE LIMITED

1100 the David H. Scott

Vice President - Underwriting

SCHEDULE 1

Insureds

Texas Utilities Company and its Subsidiaries Texas Utilities Fuel Company Texas Utilities Mining Company Texas Utilities Services Inc.

Brown & Root, Inc.

Gibbs & Hill, Inc.

Contractors and Subcontractors

Associated and/or Affiliated and/or Subsidiary Companies of the above.

Any person, organization or entity to whom or to which Texas Utilities Electric Company or any of the foregoing Additional Insureds is obligated, by virtue of a written agreement, to provide insurance as is afforded by this policy.

All as their respective interests may appear.

dr.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY.

SCHEDULE 2

Loss Payee

- A. Texas Utilities Electric Company
- B. Texas Utilities Electric Company or as ordered by Texas Utilities Electric Company, except

Loss, if any, under this Policy to property subject to a first lien of the Dallas Power & Light Company Mortgage and Deed of Trust, dated as of February 1, 1937, as supplemented, except Loss to materials and supplies, and except any Loss less than \$50,000, shall be payable to The First National Bank of Boston, as successor Trustee under said Mortgage, as such interests may appear.

Loss, if any, under this Policy to property subject to a first lien of the Texas Power & Light Company Mortgage and Deed of Trust, dated as of May 1, 1945, as supplemented, except Loss to materials and supplies, and except any Loss less than \$75,000, shall be payable to NATIONSBANK of Texas, N.A., as successor Trustee under said Mortgage, as such interests may appear.

Loss, if any, under this Policy to property subject to a first lien of the Texas Electric Service Company Mortgage and Deed of Trust, dated as of March 1, 1945, as supplemented, except Loss to materials and supplies, and except any Loss less than \$75,000, shall be payable to TEAM Bank, successor Trustee under said Mortgage, as such interests may appear.

Loss, if any, under this Policy to property subject to a first lien of the Texas Utilities Electric Company Mortgage and Deed of Trust, dated as of December 1, 1983, as supplemented, except Loss to materials and supplies, and except any Loss less than the greater of \$4,000,000 or two per centum (2%) of the bonds Outstanding thereunder on the date of such particular Loss, shall be payable to The Bank of New York, Trustee under said Mortgage, as such interests may appear.

Checks payable to any of the above Payees shall be delivered to Texas Utilities Electric Company for transmittal to such Payees.

C. Mellon Bank, N.A., as Trustee of the trusts created under the Nuclear Decommissioning Trust Agreement between Texas Utilities Electric Company and Mellon Bank, N.A., dated as of July 10, 1990. NUCLEAR ELECTRIC, INSURANCE LIMITED

Suite 1200 1201 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801 U.S.A. TEL 302 888 - 3000 FAX 302 888 - 3007 (Financ

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ISSUED TO: Nuclear Regulatory Commission

ADDRESS: Washington, DC 20555 Attn: Document Control Department

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that insurance has been effected with NUCLEAR ELECTRIC INSURANCE LIMITED, 1201 Market Street, Suite 1200, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, under Policy No. CX94-064 as follows:

MEMBER INSURED: Texas Utilities Electric Company

ADDRESS: 2001 Bryan Tower Dallas, Texas 75201

PROPERTY INSURED: Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station

COVERAGE: Decontamination Liability and Excess Property Insurance

AMOUNT OF INSURANCE: \$85,000,000

INSUREDS: Those entities specified by the Member Insured in the Declarations of the ANI Excess Policy No. X94198 or any Endorsements attached thereto.

- 20LICY TERM: 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 1994 to 12:01 a.m. on May 1, 1994, Standard time in Hamilton, Bermuda.
- LOSS PAYEE CLAUSE: Texas Utilities Electric Company or as more specifically outlined in the Declarations of the ANI Excess Policy No. X94198 or any Endorsements attached thereto.

This Certificate is not transferable and may be cancelled by NUCLEAR ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY by giving 60 days written notice to the party to whom this Certificate is issued prior to cancellation of the insurance described herein, unless specifically provided for otherwise under the Terms, Conditions and Exceptions of the Policy.

THIS CERTIFICATE is for information only; it is not a contract of insurance but attests that a policy as numbered herein, and as it stands at the date of this Certificate, has been issued by the Company. Said policy is subject to change by endorsement and cancellation in accordance with its terms.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATE: January 1, 1994

CERTIFICATE EXPIRES: May 1, 1994, unless cancelled sooner.

Signed by: NUCLEAR ELECTRIC INSURANCE LIMITED

The loot

David H. Scott ' Vice President - Underwriting